THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Wednesday,24th July 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 CRP(10)/193/2019 BALARAM RAJBONGSHI MR. T DEURI
Versus
TARINI BAISHYA AND 2 ORS.
2 L.A.(Civil)/3686/2019 HEM CHANDRA BORO and 2 ORS. MR H BARUAH MR. B K SARMA
in CRP/360/2015 Versus MR. R C PAUL
BHUBANESWAR BORO and ORS.
3 CRP/120/2022 SAIRA BEGUM AND ORS MD. A SAHAD MR. N H BARBHUIYA (r-1 to
Versus DIPALI DEVI 6)
JOINUL HUSSAIN LASKAR AND 18 ORS.  MR. M H ALI MS N J BEGUM (r-1 to 6)
4 LA.(Civil)/3629/2022 BALIN SAIKIA AND ANR MR. S SARMA MR. A GANGULY (r-2,3)
in CRP/14135/2022 Versus MR. ] DEKA MR. A GANGULY (r-2,3)
SMT. GEETA AGARWAL AND 4 ORS MR. T K BHUYAN MR. A DUTTA
MR. S K DEKA MR. A DUTTA
MR. A DHANUKA
MR. A DHANUKA
5 Tr.P.(C)./77/2023 PAMPI KONWAR MR P R SARMA
Versus MR D MEDHI

PANKAJ KONWAR

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 24/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
4) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
5) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
6) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
8) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
9) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
10) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
11) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
12) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
13) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
14) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010138292019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010232652019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010204232022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010241462022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010172742023

MR. S B PRASAD
MR. S K GOSWAMI
MR. S K SAHARIAH
MS. T GOSWAMI
MR. DITUL DAS

MR. A CHAUDHURY
MR. M U MAHMUD
MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR. M K SARMA
MRS. M A OZAH

MR G SARMA

MR. B BARMAN

MR. A MOBARAQUE
MS. P DUTTA

MR. N BARUAH

MR S K AGARWAL
MR B SARMAH

MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)

MR. R K D CHOUDHURY
MS B R A SULTANA

MR P C R MEDHI

MR A R MEDHI

MR. U SARMA

MR. S P ROY

L K BORAH

22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
19-07-2024
20-07-2024
23-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
28-07-2024
26-07-2024
23-07-2024
23-07-2024
22-07-2024
23-07-2024
23-07-2024
24-07-2024
26-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

02-08-2024
24-07-2024
28-07-2024
02-08-2024
26-07-2024
04-08-2024
25-07-2024
25-07-2024
28-07-2024
01-08-2024
26-07-2024
08-08-2024
30-07-2024
02-08-2024
02-08-2024
29-07-2024
26-07-2024
24-07-2024
26-07-2024
15-08-2024
02-08-2024
02-08-2024
25-07-2024
24-07-2024
03-08-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

Web:ghconline.gov.in

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

[ For Wednesday,24th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 115

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1 MC/3592/2010
in CRP/359/2007

2 WP(C)/3405/2018

3 WP(C)/7697/2018

4 WP(C)/6274/2019

5 WP(C)/8991/2019

6 WP(C)/200/2023

7  WP(C)/407/2023

8 Crl.Pet./831/2023

9 WP(C)/924/2023

ORDERS

SRI DINESH PRASAD DUBEY and 2 ORS
Versus

ON THE DEATH OF SRI DINDAYAL

AGARWAL, SMTI BHAGAWATI DEVI

AGARWALLA and 7 ORS

SAJID KHAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

MALAMONI KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

KRISHNA KANTA BORO AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 24 ORS.

ALPANA CHELLENG GOSSAIN AND ANR.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND 14 ORS

REHANA BEGUM MAZUMDER
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

SUKLESWAR BORO
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

SMTI. MAMTA JAIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

DEBOJIT SAIKIA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

MR.P K KALITA
G B DAS

N DAS

C K 'S BARUAH
J P SARMA

MR. M SARANIA
MD. S U AHMED
MR. B DEORI
MS. | KEITZAR

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. P K BHUYAN
MR. S D ROY

MR. C P SHARMA

MR. B SAHARIA
MR. A M BARBHUIYA

MR. H BEZBARUA
MR. P BOIRAGI
MR. S ] SARMAH
MS. A TALUKDAR

MR. S D PURKAYASTHA
MS. S PHUKAN

MR S SARMA

MR. B D DEKA
MR. M DAS
N CHAUDHURY
MR A DEKA

MR K BHATTA
MR. T DEURI

MR.J] SHARMA
MR.G KAKATI

GA, ASSAM

MR. R GOSWAMI (R4)
MS. M SAIKIA (R4)

MS. P BORTHAKUR (R4)

GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

MR. Y DOLOI
SC, TRANSPORT

SC, NHAI

MR. AKDUTTA

MR. S K SARKAR

MRS. V L BHATTACHARJEE
MS. S DAS

ASSTT. S.G.1.

SC, REVENUE

GA, ASSAM
SC, AG

SC, REVENUE
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, AG

MR P DAS (R2)
MS N BARUAH (R2)
PP, ASSAM

SC, INDUSTRIES AND
COMMERCE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010032742010
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010108182018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010248712018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010201342019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010293342019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010004372023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010007972023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010177932023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010034312023

10 WP(C)/1345/2023 ARABINDA PAUL MR. O P BHATI SC, APDCL

Versus MR T C DAS
THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION MR. P SARMA
COMPANY LIMITED AND 5 ORS S. K. GUPTA
MR. S KHAN
11 WP(C)/1448/2023 SMTI. NIRU MEDHI MR. O P BHATI SC, APDCL
Versus MR. P SARMA
THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION S. K. GUPTA
COMPANY LIMITED AND 5 ORS MR. S KHAN
12 WP(C)/2827/2023 DWIJU GOGOI AND 3 ORS MR. C BORUAH SC, SEC. EDU.
Versus MR. R BORO
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS MR A BORUAH
13 WP(C)/6381/2023 TIKENDRAJIT DEKA MR | S MAZUMDAR
Versus

THE MANGING DIRECTOR, THE CITY CO-
OP BANK LTD AND ANR

14 Crl.Pet./155/2024 ALOKE KUMAR ROYE @ ALOK ROY AND 7 MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
ORS MR. AH M R CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 24/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
4) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
5) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
6) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
8) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
9) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
10) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
11) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
12) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
13) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
14) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
15) MR. S B PRASAD 22-07-2024 To  02-08-2024
16) MR. S K GOSWAMI 22-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 22-07-2024 To  28-07-2024
18) MS. T GOSWAMI 22-07-2024 To  02-08-2024
19) MR. DITUL DAS 19-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
20) MR. A CHAUDHURY 20-07-2024 To  04-08-2024
21) MR. M U MAHMUD 23-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
22) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 22-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
23) MR. M K SARMA 22-07-2024 To  28-07-2024
24) MRS. M A OZAH 24-07-2024 To 01-08-2024
25) MR G SARMA 24-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
26) MR. B BARMAN 28-07-2024 To  08-08-2024
27) MR. A MOBARAQUE 26-07-2024 To  30-07-2024
28) MS. P DUTTA 23-07-2024 To 02-08-2024
29) MR. N BARUAH 23-07-2024 To 02-08-2024
30) MR S K AGARWAL 22-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
31) MR B SARMAH 23-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
32) MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate) 23-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
33) MR. R K D CHOUDHURY 24-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
34) MS B R A SULTANA 26-07-2024 To  15-08-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010044992023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010045022023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010103872023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010229262023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010027172024

MR P C R MEDHI
MR A R MEDHI
MR. U SARMA
MR. S P ROY

L K BORAH

24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024
24-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To

02-08-2024
02-08-2024
25-07-2024
24-07-2024
03-08-2024
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